

Hong Kong Open Junior Chess Championships 2024 Age Group: U7, U9, U11, U13, U18 Organized by the Hong Kong Juniors Chess Club & Sponsored by Hong Kong International School

The Hong Kong Open Junior Chess Championships 2024 will take place on 12 May 2024.

Type of tournament

- ♦ There will be five age groups, U7 (born in 2017 or after), U9 (born in 2015 or after), U11 (born in 2013 or after), U13 (born in 2011 or after), U18 (born in 2006 or after).
- ♦ There will be 7 rounds for each age group. The time limits (each player) per game will be 25 minutes for the age groups U18, U13, U11 & U9; and 10 minutes for the age group U7.

Particulars

Date: Sunday, 12 May 2024

Time: Age groups U9, U11, U13 & U18 from 9.00 am to 5.00 pm; U7 from 1:00pm to 5:00pm

Venue: High School Cafeteria, Hong Kong International School, 1 Red Hill Road, Tai Tam, HK.

Lunch: (To be advised later)

Prize: Trophy for the top six players if there are 20 entries or more in that age group, otherwise

top three only.

Entry fee: \$300

Certificate: Certificate of participation will be issued by post SUBJECT to payment of \$50 at time of

registration.

Registration: Registration must be made on-line at www.hkjuniorchess.org, and the registration will be

closed by end of **26 April 2024**. Late entry or walk-in will not be considered. Entry fee is also to be paid on-line and registration is not considered complete until payment is made. Once registration is complete, Paypal® will send you a receipt by email, which will serve as a confirmation of your registration. There is no refund for withdrawal after registration. If you do not receive the receipt, it is very likely that your registration has been unsuccessful or you have provided a wrong email address and you should check the player list on the website. The player list will be automatically updated on Hong Kong Juniors Chess Club website once

a new registration is made successfully.

Note: The final result and photographs of the tournament will be uploaded on the Hong Kong

Juniors Chess Club website www.hkjuniorchess.org.

Enquiry: Ms. HO Yin Ping, Tournament Director.

Phone: 9215 2682 E-mail: hoyinpingchess@gmail.com Website: www.hkjuniorchess.org